same is done at “arm’s length”  

No 

7.  In case of issuance of shares to 
the parties, details of issue price, 
class of shares issued  

BCCL has entered into Warrant Subscription Agreement 
with Company on December 15, 2025 for subscribing 
7,05,467 (Seven lakhs five thousand four hundred and 
sixty seven only) Warrants, each carrying a right 
exercisable by the Warrant Holder to subscribe to one 
Equity Share of face value of Re. 1/-  each per Warrant, 
for cash at a price of Rs. 567/- (Rupees Five hundred and 
sixty seven only) per Warrant [including a premium of Rs. 
566/- (Rupees Five hundred and sixty six only)] aggregate 
upto Rs. 39,99,99,789 (Rupees Thirty-nine crore, ninety-
nine lakh, ninety-nine thousand, seven hundred eighty-
nine only). 

8.  Any other disclosures related to 
such agreements, viz., details of 
nominee on the board of 
directors of the listed entity, 

Nil 

potential conflict of interest 
arising out of such agreements,